Jay Bloomer Foundation

Scholarship Eligibility, Criteria and Guidelines

The Jay Bloomer Foundation was established at Foothills Community Foundation to honor Jay Bradford Bloomer to recognize talented students who exhibit many of the same qualities evident in Jay Bloomer's life, including:

- Dedication to academic performance
- Athletic participation and achievement
- Leadership among peers
- Concern for the Community
- Well-rounded and good-natured; charismatic
- A strong and demonstrated work-ethic.

Qualified scholarship applicants are college-bound students graduating from **T.L. Hanna High School** or **Dobyns-Bennett High School**.

Guidelines:

- Applicant will be considered regardless of race, sex, religion or national origin.
- Applicants will be judged on the basis of completeness and financial need, along with the general criteria mentioned above.
- Scholarship funds are awarded for one academic year.
- The award amount will be determined annually based on the Scholarship Fund's guidelines and Foothills Community Foundation's policies.
- The deadline for receipt of applications is March 31.
- Scholarship awards are payable to approved educational institutions for benefit of the recipient.
- Supplemental Items listed on the bottom of the application form should be provided to the Foundation via: <u>foothillsfoundation.org</u>.
- For more detailed information regarding the Jay Bloomer Foundation Fund, refer to www.JayBloomerFoundation.org